

Aksarben Stock Show Formal Protest

This form must:

- 1. Be signed and submitted to the Aksarben Stock Show Manager.
- 2. Be accompanied by a monetary fee of \$300.00, cash or certified check (Non-refundable).
- 3. State plainly the cause of complaint or appeal.
- 4. Be filed immediately upon the occurrence of alleged violation.
- 5. Protests will be accepted up to 30 days following the conclusion of the event.

Section of Aksarben Stock Show Rules and Regulations Alleged Violated:

Alleged Violation (Describe the facts of the violation and perpetrator of the violation).

I swear or affirm under penalties of perjury that I have read, understand, and accept the above statements to be true, accurate and complete.

Signed:	Date:	
Print Your Name:		
Address:		
Phone Number:		

Office Use Only

Date Submitted Time Submitted Received By



Aksarben Stock Show Protest Process

- 1. Formal written protests and associated fee filed with the Stock Show Manager.
- 2. This protest, along with supporting documents, will be submitted to the Ag Director and Executive Director.
- 3. The report of wrongdoing will then be presented to the Nebraska State Fair Agriculture Committee for review. The committee shall review the form, the allegations, and the supporting documents or evidence and report its findings and proposed decision to the Ag Director and the Executive Director.
- 4. Any decision rendered by the Ag Director and Executive Director based upon the review and proposed decision of the Agriculture Committee shall be deemed the final decision.

Please Note:

At no time will any exhibition, judging event, or any other ongoing event be delayed, stopped, or interrupted as a result of any allegation of wrongdoing.